
报价单 Official Quotation

上海昊量光电设备有限公司 Tel: 021-51083793
Quotation No.:24AUT-SCONTEL-Hudson-015
Date: 2024-02-28

Aunion Tech Co., Ltd Fax: 021-34241962-8009
上海市徐汇区虹梅路2007号6号楼3楼 Website: www.auniontech.com

To: 松山湖材料实验室 Condition:
Attn: 李圳老师
Phone:
E-mail:

From: 胡松（Hudson）
Mobile: 13127514000

1.  该报价单30天内有效
2.  质保期：到货之日起算18个月
3.  付款方式：合同确认后100% T/T预付。
4.  币种：人民币
5.  生产厂商：scontel&swabian
6. 交货期自收到预付款或信用证通知单后起算 

E-mail: song-hu@auniontech.com

编号 产品名称 型号和技术规格 数量 单价 总价 交货期
1 超导纳米线单光子探测器 型号： TCOPRS-CCR-TW-80 1 ￥720,000.00 ￥720,000.00 3~4个月

System detestion efficiency ≥70% @1300~1600nm
System detestion efficiency ≥80% @1550nm
Dark count rate≤100 cps
Counting rate≥50MHz(refered to single-photon  source)
Dead time≤15ns
Jitter ≤50 ps
2 Channels
SM fiber type：smf-28e
Standard continuous working hours：6 months

Two hermetical FC/PC-FC/PC adapters,
Two CuNi coaxial cables with SMA connectors, Two hermetical SMA 
female
SMA female adapters,
Temperature sensor (1.4-300 K),
Cooling temperature ≤2.5k，
Two superconducting detectors in holders with single mode optical 
fibers

Compressor (including Helium gas lines, Cold head power cable,
Power supply cable)
Temperature monitor
Controller
The controller comes with a touch screen, you can directly operate 
the controller, you can also use the upper computer software, the 
software includes counting function, can automatically scan, 
automatic jump lock, support secondary development, you can also 
use the mobile phone APP remote control

2 单光子计数器 型号：Ultra Performance 1 ￥100,000.00 ￥100,000.00 现货

时间分辨率：1ps
时间抖动: 8ps 
最大计数率: 475Mhz
死时间:2.1ns
通道数：4
升级选件：High-res option
3 / 4 / 6 ps (2 / 4 / 8 HighRes channels）

总价： ￥820,000.00 
备注：以上人民币价格为免税价和最终到货价格，附件：超导纳米线单光子探测器在不同波长的效率衰减曲线。
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